
LOS ALAMITOS - September 17, 2011 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $25,000
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (New Look - 15.426 - November 23, 2012)
Purse: $12,600
Available Money: $12,600
Value of Race: $12,600 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,700, 3rd $1,500, 4th $900, 5th $450, 6th $450
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:02 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
30Jul11 5LA2

14Aug11 3LA3

30Jul11 4LA6

14Aug11 3LA2

24Sep10 4LA8

14Aug11 3LA4

6
4
1
2
3
5

Hard Act (Loza, Adrian)
Runaway Tyme (Jensen, Cody)
Toll Check (Boag, Gary)
In a Separate Class (Bautista, Alex)
Hawkish Got Rhythm (Luna, Alejandro)
Auto Rotate (Mendez, Cruz)

124
124
124
124
124
124

BL b
BL k
BL b
BL bk
BL b
BL b

6
4
1
2
3
5

1
2
4
5
6
3

1Neck

21/2

43/4

3Nose

6
5Nose

11/2

21/2

41/2

3Nose

51 1/4

6

11/2

21/2

31/2

4Head

52 3/4

6

2.40
2.30*
3.10
2.40

18.20
22.30

17.400
17.474
17.526
17.581
17.604
18.069

93
91
89
87
87
74

lugged out, held
gamely to wire
brushed brk, evenly
broke in,brushed start
off slow, broke in
lugged out steadily

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Hard Act, Gray Gelding, by Separatist out of Brace It, by Truckle Feature. Foaled Feb 01, 2004 in California.
Breeder: Edward C Allred. Winning Owner: Gustavo De La Torre

Claiming Prices: 6 - Hard Act: $25,000; 4 - Runaway Tyme: $25,000; 1 - Toll Check: $25,000; 2 - In a Separate Class: $25,000; 3 -
Hawkish Got Rhythm: $25,000; 5 - Auto Rotate: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $24,450
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Hard Act 6.80 3.60 2.60
4 Runaway Tyme 3.40 3.20
1 Toll Check 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-4 13.60 12,898
$1.00 Trifecta 6-4-1 47.70 14,734
$1.00 Superfecta 6-4-1-2 80.00 11,572
$1.00 Pick 3 4-1-6 (3 correct) 29.20 6,041
$1.00 Daily Double 1-6 23.90 3,168

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

6 Hard Act 1 1Neck 11/2 11/2

4 Runaway Tyme 2 2Neck 21/2 21/2

1 Toll Check 4 43/4 41 31

2 In a Separate Class 5 33/4 31 41 1/2

3 Hawkish Got Rhythm 6 61 1/2 51 1/2 51 1/2

5 Auto Rotate 3 51 1/2 62 3/4 64 1/4

Trainers: 6 - De La Torre, Ugo; 4 - Jones, Paul; 1 - Orozco, Rafael; 2 - Farias, Adan; 3 - Moreno, Jose; 5 - Sirin, Edwin

Owners: 6 -Gustavo De La Torre; 4 - Azevedo, J. and Boyles Family Trust; 1 -Blane Schvaneveldt; 2 - Isla Vista Ranch Ss, Inc.; 3 - Eg High Desert
Farms; 5 -Luis R. Ramirez;

Footnotes
HARD ACT lugged out, held. RUNAWAY TYME gamely to wire. TOLL CHECK brushed break, evenly. IN A SEPARATE CLASS broke in, brushed start.
HAWKISH GOT RHYTHM off slow, broke in. AUTO ROTATE lugged out steadily.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=09/17/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=09/17/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

