LOS ALAMITOS - September 17, 2011 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$25,000

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (New Look - 15.426 - November 23, 2012)

Purse: \$12,600

Available Money: \$12,600

Value of Race: \$12,600 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,700, 3rd \$1,500, 4th \$900, 5th \$450, 6th \$450

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 9:02 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
30Jul11 ⁵ LA ²	6	Hard Act (Loza, Adrian)	124 BL b	6	1	1 ^{Neck}	11/2	1 ^{1/2}	2.40	17.400	93	lugged out, held
14Aug11 ³ LA ³	4	Runaway Tyme (Jensen, Cody)	124 BL k	4	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2.30*	17.474	91	gamely to wire
30Jul11 ⁴ LA ⁶	1	Toll Check (Boag, Gary)	124 BL b	1	4	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3.10	17.526	89	brushed brk, evenly
14Aug11 ³ LA ²	2	In a Separate Class (Bautista, Alex)	124 BL b	k 2	5	3 ^{Nose}	3 ^{Nose}	4 ^{Head}	2.40	17.581	87	broke in,brushed start
24Sep10 ⁴ LA ⁸	3	Hawkish Got Rhythm (Luna, Alejandro)	124 BL b	3	6	6	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}	18.20	17.604	87	off slow, broke in
14Aug11 ³ LA ⁴	5	Auto Rotate (Mendez, Cruz)	124 BL b	5	3	5 ^{Nose}	6	6	22.30	18.069	74	lugged out steadily
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Hard Act, Gray Gelding, by Separatist out of Brace It, by Truckle Feature. Foaled Feb 01, 2004 in California.

Breeder: Edward C Allred. Winning Owner: Gustavo De La Torre

Claiming Prices: 6 - Hard Act: \$25,000; 4 - Runaway Tyme: \$25,000; 1 - Toll Check: \$25,000; 2 - In a Separate Class: \$25,000; 3 -

Hawkish Got Rhythm: \$25,000; 5 - Auto Rotate: \$25,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$24,450

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Hard Act	6.80	3.60	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	13.60	12,898
4	Runaway Tyme		3.40	3.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-4-1	47.70	14,734
1	Toll Check			3.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-4-1-2	80.00	11,572
					\$1.00 Pick 3	4-1-6 (3 correct)	29.20	6,041
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-6 `	23.90	3,168

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	- uot i oriormanoo itamining zino i rovion										
I	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
	6	Hard Act	1	1 ^{Neck}	1 ^{1/2}	11/2					
	4	Runaway Tyme	2	2 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}					
	1	Toll Check	4	4 ^{3/4}	41	3 ¹					
	2	In a Separate Class	5	3 ^{3/4}	3 ¹	4 ¹ 1/2					
	3	Hawkish Got Rhythm	6	6 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹ 1/2					
	5	Auto Rotate	3	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/4}					

Trainers: 6 - De La Torre, Ugo; 4 - Jones, Paul; 1 - Orozco, Rafael; 2 - Farias, Adan; 3 - Moreno, Jose; 5 - Sirin, Edwin

Owners: 6 -Gustavo De La Torre; 4 - Azevedo, J. and Boyles Family Trust; 1 -Blane Schvaneveldt; 2 - Isla Vista Ranch Ss, Inc.; 3 - Eg High Desert

Farms; 5 -Luis R. Ramirez;

Footnotes

HARD ACT lugged out, held. RUNAWAY TYME gamely to wire. TOLL CHECK brushed break, evenly. IN A SEPARATE CLASS broke in, brushed start. HAWKISH GOT RHYTHM off slow, broke in. AUTO ROTATE lugged out steadily.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.